GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6222
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2002

SIDBIIN ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government reviewed the working of Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI);
(b) if so, the period covered under the review;

(c) the performance of the SIDBI in promoting, financing anddeveloping the Small Industries in Orissa and other States duringthe three years; and

(d) the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SIBIBLESTRIES, MINISTER OF STAT
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL ANIRAINING,DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS"™ WELFARE
THE MINISTRY OPERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AMENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINIST®RY
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE ( SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE

)

(@) & (b): Government reviews the performance of Small IndustriesDevelopment Bank of India (SIDBI) at regular intervals(c) & (d):
The Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDB promotes and provides financial assistance to Small Scale Industries (SSI) for new and existing projects and for modernization and diversification through direct and indirect finance schemes which are in operation on an all-India basis.

Assistance provided by SIDBIto SSIsector in Orissa and all-india during the last three years, 1999-2000 to 2001-02 is as under:

Year Orissa All-India (including Orissa)

Sanctions Disbursements Sanctions Disbursements

1999-2000 188 137 10265 6964
2000-2001 203 159 10821 6441
2001-2002 (P) 116 83 9026 5919

(P) : Provisional
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